RESOLUTION NO. 2570

TITLE: FORMATION OF A PORT DISTRICT

WHEREAS, a proposal has been made for formation of the Willamette Economic Development Authority within the area of Linn and Benton Counties; and

WHEREAS, ORS 198.720(1) specifies that any city whose territory is proposed for inclusion in a special district such as the Willamette Economic Development Authority must approve the formation petition in order to be included within the district's boundaries; and

WHEREAS, the City of Albany has been proposed for inclusion within the boundary of the Willamette Economic Development Authority; and

WHEREAS, the Council has considered this issue of formation of the Willamette Economic Development Authority.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Albany approves the petition for formation of the Willamette Economic Development Authority to include the territory within the corporate limits of the city of Albany.

DATED THIS 11TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1985 BY A VOTE OF 6-0

MAYOR

ATTEST:

RECORDER